রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, এপ্রিল ৩, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO WIND UP THE COMPANY BY THE MEMBER VOLUNTARILY

NOTICE OF FINAL EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

This is to notify that an Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the members of **KIMBERLEY APPARELS LIMITED** (In Liquidation) will be held at the Registered office of the Company 586/1, Shewrapara (5th Floor), Begum Rokeya Sharoni, Mirpur, Dhaka, Bangladesh, on 22nd day of April, 2024 at 11.00 A.M. to consider the Liquidation Accounts of the Company (In Liquidation) and final winding up of the Company.

For, KIMBERLEY APPARELS LIMITED (In Liquidation)

MD. ZAKIR HOSSAIN
Advocate
Shamsul Haque Chowdhury (INO) Hall,
Supreme Court of Bangladesh, Dhaka
Liquidator of KIMBERLEY APPARELS LIMITED (In Liquidation).

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (৩৪৪৯)

মূল্য: টাকা 8.০০